Kentucky Utilities Company

P.S.C. No. 19, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 22 Canceling P.S.C. No. 19, Original Sheet No. 22

Standard Rate

TODP

Time-of-Day Primary Service

CANCELLED

APPLICABLE

In all territory served.

FEB 0 1 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC

AVAILABILITY

Available for primary service to Customers whose twelve (12) month-average monthly minimum demands exceed 250 kVA, and whose new or additional load receives any required approval of Company's transmission operator.

RATE

Basic Service Charge per day:

\$10.84

Plus an Energy Charge per kWh:

\$0.02730

Plus a Maximum Load Charge per kVA:

Peak Demand Period: Intermediate Demand Period: \$8.52

\$6.84

Base Demand Period:

\$2.03

R

Where:

the monthly billing demand for the Peak and Intermediate Demand Periods is the greater of:

1. the maximum measured load in the current billing period, or

a minimum of 50% of the highest measured load in the preceding eleven (11) monthly billing periods, and

the monthly billing demand for the Base Demand Period is the greater of:

- 1. the maximum measured load in the current billing period but not less than 250 kVA, or
- 2. the highest measured load in the preceding eleven (11) monthly billing periods, or
- 3. the contract capacity based on the maximum load expected on the system or on facilities specified by Customer.

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in accordance with the following:

Demand-Side Management Cost Recovery Mechanism	Sheet No. 86
Fuel Adjustment Clause	Sheet No. 85
Off-System Sales Adjustment Clause	Sheet No. 88
Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge	Sheet No. 87
Franchise Fee	Sheet No. 90
School Tax	Sheet No. 91

DATE OF ISSUE:

November 5, 2019

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Bills Rendered

On and After November 27, 2019

ISSUED BY:

/s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President

State Regulation and Rates

Lexington, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2019-00205 dated October 22, 2019

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson **Executive Director**

Steven R. Punso

EFFECTIVE

11/27/2019

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)